WHEREAS, the Village desires to enter into a Professional Services Agreement (the 

"Agreement") with RFC to provide services to develop and implement an Account Information 

System for the Village's Wastewater Utility at a not-to-exceed amount of Sixty-Eight Thousand 

Eight Hundred Seventy-Five and no/100 Dollars ($68,875.00), a copy of which is attached as 

Exhibit "A"; and 

WHEREAS, the Village Council finds that authorizing a waiver of competitive bidding 

for these services, approval of a budget amendment and approval of the Agreement are in the best 

interest of the Village.

[...]

30, 2017. Any further extensions of this Agreement shall be at the option of both the Parties and shall be 
in writing and not to exceed a period of one hundred and eighty (180) days. 

Article 3. Compensation 

Client shall pay to RFC the sum not to exceed Sixty-Eight Thousand Eight Hundred Seventy-Five Dollars 
($68,875.00) for services rendered hereunder, which includes professional fees and direct reimbursable 
expenses incurred in performing the scope of services, as outlined in Attachment A. The parties understand 
that this sum is based upon the scope of work contained herein at RFC's current fee schedule included in